Pioneer Valley Kennel Club
Sunday, September 14, 2014

Judge:

Lavonda Herring

T2B Time 2 Beat/T2BP

Jump Height= 4

4002

Jump Height= 8

8001
8007
8008
8016
8023

Jump Height= 12

12008
12011
12032
12016

12017
12028
12035
12036

Jump Height= 16

16003
16014

16018
16019
16045
16047
16052

16060
16030
16037
16049

Jump Height= 20

20006
20008
20009
20013

# of dogs 1
28 Kody, All American, Joni Silva

#of dogs 5

8 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan Poirier

™8 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz

28 Chevy, All American, Joni Silva

28> Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott Hunter
T28P Bette, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen

#of dogs 8

™8 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
8 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah Gibson

™8 Chase, All American, Megan O'Brien

28 Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar
Webster

28> | oki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes
28" Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Rogers
2P Kia, All American, Beth Fatse

28 Ruffian, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Rogers

#ofdogs 11
™28 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith Denberg

™8 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar
Webster

™8 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri Arnold

™8 Hopper, Australian Cattle Dog, Jill Nestor

28 Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria Greymont
™8 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie Gedney

28 Belle, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Phyllis
Hutchinson

™8 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice Pier
28 Bluesette, Belgian Tervuren, Geoff Stern
28> Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye
™28 Fynn, Border Collie, Megan O'Brien

#of dogs 17

Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne Meadows
Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann Boomhower
™8 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

™8 Ember, Border Collie, John Green

T2B

T2B

20016 28 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

20018 ™8 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais

20020 28 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine Humphrey
20029 28 Cara, Golden Retriever, Nora Hayes

20043 ™8 James, Australian Shepherd, Sally King

20065 8 |bex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne Ksiazek
20070 ™28 Percy, Border Collie, Cathy Beck

20031 287 Suede, Collie, Noreen Bennett

20032 28> Peyton, Collie, Noreen Bennett

20038 28> Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette Chorney
20046 28> Sooner, Bouvier Des Flandres, Andie Newman
20056 128" Ticket, Labrador Retriever, Joann Boomhower
20057 287 Jambi-Joe, Labrador Retrigver, Lynn Spagnesi

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 12

24003 28 Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne Eliot
24005 28 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

24010 ™8 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt

24014 ™28 Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere

24016 28 Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

24019 28 Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine Humphrey
24024 28 Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

24027 28 Keira, Doberman Pinscher, Janet Chardavoyne
24028 28 | ark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan
24030 ™8 Lucy, Doberman Pinscher, Adrienne Mesko
24032 28 Sakura, Doberman Pinscher, Linda Krukar
24034 ™28 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann Milheron

Judge: Laura English

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 2
4001 AXP8 | exy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa Gomes
4002 A8 Kody, All American, Joni Silva

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 17

8001 MXA Madelaine, Papillon, Susan Poirier

8003 MA - Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg Hagerty

8005 A8 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann Mancini
8007 M8 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz

8008 A8 Chevy, All American, Joni Silva

8011 M8 Cate, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tibby Chase

8012 A8 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann Mancini
8013 A8 Secret, Papillon, Shelly Zimboski

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Pioneer Valley Kennel Club
Sunday, September 14, 2014

8014
8015
8016
8017
8018
8019
8023
8024
8025

AXB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

Jump Height =

12002
12003
12025
12027
12028
12005
12007
12008
12009

12011
12012
12026
12015
12016

12017
12018
12029
12030

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXPA

AXPA

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

Jump Height =

16001
16002

16003
16004
16005

16006
16007
16008
16009
16010

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie Roche

Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott Hunter

Dixie, Beagle, Julie Stauffer

Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Scooter, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Carole Starke
Bette, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen

Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn Zorba
Dinah-mite, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra Shiere

12 #of dogs 18

Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King

Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Ben, Border Terrier, Louise Traska

Deuce, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Luf

Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Rogers
Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki Davis
Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa Manzi
Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon

Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn
Kurdzionak

Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah Gibson

Dazzle, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie Murphy
Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuiness

Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh

Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar
Webster

Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes
Zeeba, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen Specht
Raven, Shetland Sheepdog, Jack Ostroff
Sierra, Australian Cattle Dog, Cheryl Hutchings

16 # of dogs 40

Banu, Shetland Sheepdog, Janet Induni

Pepper, Miniature American Shepherd, Sally
Germano

Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith Denberg
Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C Herrick

Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

Catcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson
Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing

Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C Herrick
Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh

Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue

Barnett

16011
16012
16014

16017
16018
16019
16021
16022
16023
16024
16025
16026
16045
16046
16047
16060
16027
16028
16029
16030
16032
16033
16034
16035
16037
16038
16039
16048
16049
16050

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

Jump Height =

20002
20058
20065
20005
20006
20008
20009
20010
20011
20012
20013
20015

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

Rumli, Mudi, Erika Kiss
Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie Olsen

Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar
Webster

Ty, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorte

Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri Arnold
Hopper, Australian Cattle Dog, Jill Nestor

Tat, Whippet, Louise Hoelscher

Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy Breault

Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn Mancino

Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson
Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King

Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis
Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria Greymont
Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthy

Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie Gedney

McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice Pier
Seorus, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
Juice, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt
Bluesette, Belgian Tervuren, Geoff Stern

Rook, Border Collie, Marilyn Pinard

Tallie, Golden Retriever, Randall Miller

Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen Wiedie
Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye
Robin, Border Collie, Carl Specht

Jet, Australian Shepherd, Val Mermall

Meghan, Border Collie, Regina Landesberg
Fynn, Border Collie, Megan O'Brien

Eve, Collie, Kathryn Weare

20 #of dogs 42

Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'Keefe
Secret, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Marks
Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne Ksiazek
Freddie, Border Collie, Juliet Weissberg

Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne Meadows
Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann Boomhower
Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'Andrea

Kate, Border Collie, Patricia Doyle

Sunshine, Golden Retriever, Joanne Meadows
Ember, Border Collie, John Green

Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara Mongeon

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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20016
20017
20018
20019
20020
20022
20023
20024
20025
20026
20028
20029
20030
20059
20060
20061
20062
20063
20031
20032
20034
20035
20036
20037
20038
20039
20040
20041
20042
20064

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

Jump Height =

24001
24002
24003
24004
24005
24006
24007
24008
24009
24010
24011
24012
24014

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Belle, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu

Po, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais

Breezey, All American, Jill Nestor

Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine Humphrey
Lulu, Border Collie, Juliet Weissberg

Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy Sconza
Busy lzzy, Boxer, Allison Vicuna

Frisco, Whippet, Louise Hoelscher

Max, Golden Retriever, Bob Young

Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val Mermall
Cara, Golden Retriever, Nora Hayes

Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
Kelso, Border Collie, Delaney Ratner

Jada, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Marks
Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie Gedney
Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Suede, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Peyton, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Molly, Boxer, Allison Vicuna

Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe Mscisz
Maggie, Golden Retriever, Bob Young

Annie, Pointer, Debra Pereira

Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette Chorney
Pumpkin, Vizsla, Denise Cormier

Brogan, Collie, Becky Smith

Flicka, Pointer, Nancy Oglesby

Shumai, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
Nymble, German Shepherd Dog, Sandra Leiser

24 #ofdogs 27

Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine Seibert
Keno, German Shepherd Dog, Joe DeYoung
Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne Eliot
Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary Hofelich

Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan Ewart
Chance, Doberman Pinscher, Gwen Gerow
Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt

Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane Sumrall
Tag, Doberman, Rae O'Leary

Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere

24015 e
24016 w8
24017 A8
24019 w8
24020 A8
24021 A8
24022 w8
24023 e
24024 A8
24025 A8
24027 A8
24032 w8
24034 A8
24035 w8

Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher

Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

Blaze, Vizsla, Erika Kiss

Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine Humphrey
Antares, Weimaraner, Pat Sandillo

Colby, Golden Retriever, Jane Knight

Beetle, German Shepherd Dog, Kate Harding
Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen Reinhardt
Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
Keira, Doberman Pinscher, Janet Chardavoyne
Sakura, Doberman Pinscher, Linda Krukar
Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann Milheron

Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinney

Judge: Lavonda Herring

Standard Open/Open P

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 2

8020 oA Saachi, All American, Joyce Rivers

8021 %A Ripple, Scottish Terrier, Bill Murphy

Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 3

12020 OA  Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon

12031 OA  Tessa, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret McKulsky

12032 OA  Chase, All American, Megan O'Brien

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 5

16051 A" Harry, Border Collie, Gina Palumbo

16052 A Belle, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Phyllis
Hutchinson

16040 OA " Tucker, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'Keefe

16053 AP Kairo, Australian Kelpie, Cheryl Hutchings

16054 04 Hollye, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Phyllis
Hutchinson

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 6

20043 oA James, Australian Shepherd, Sally King

20044 A Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu

20045 A Cricket, American Staffordshire Terrier, John
O'Hanlon

20066 %A Demanda, Collie, Kathryn Weare

20046 OAP Sooner, Bouvier Des Flandres, Andie Newman

20067 OAP Gwen, Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth Atkinson

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

Page 3 of 6

This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..
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Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 2
24028 OA  Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan
24036 oA Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
Judge: Lavonda Herring
Standard Novice A/B/P
Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 2
8022 NAB - Phoenix, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Dusty Nason
8030 A Figaro, All American, Mary Moynihan
Jump Height= 12 # of dogs 2
12024 NAP Pete, Papillon, Mary A. McFarland
12033 NAP - Billy, Boston Terrier, Christine Dwyer
Jump Height= 16 # of dogs 2
16042 NAB - Rogan, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce Rivers
16075 NAA - Jyp, All American, Mary Moynihan
Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 7
20047 NAB - Maya, Collie, Karin Sheehy
20048 NAB - Ruby, Siberian Husky, Carol Benway
20068 NA8 | ibby, Border Collie, Regina Landesberg
20070 NAA - Percy, Border Collie, Cathy Beck
20050 NAP Kasch, German Shepherd Dog, Jan Edmands
20051 NAP Ben, Vizsla, Kim Himmelfarb
20069 NAP Thorne, Collie, Jody Arseneault
Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 2
24030 NAA | ucy, Doberman Pinscher, Adrienne Mesko
24031 NAB Connor, Weimaraner, Pam Patunoff
Judge: Lavonda Herring
Jumpers Excellent A/B/P
Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 2
4001 APB | exy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa Gomes

4002 APB Kody, All American, Joni Silva

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 19
8001 AXAMadelaine, Papillon, Susan Poirier
8020 AXA " Saachi, All American, Joyce Rivers

8021 AXA Ripple, Scottish Terrier, Bill Murphy

8003
8005
8007
8008
8011
8012
8013
8014
8015
8016
8017
8018
8019
8023
8024
8025

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Jump Height =

12002
12003
12020
12025
12031
12032
12027
12028
12005
12007
12008
12009

12011
12012
12026
12015
12016

12017
12018
12029
12030
12034
12035

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AJPA

AJPA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Jump Height =

Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg Hagerty

Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann Mancini
Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz

Chevy, All American, Joni Silva

Cate, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tibby Chase
Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann Mancini
Secret, Papillon, Shelly Zimboski

Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie Roche

Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott Hunter

Dixie, Beagle, Julie Stauffer

Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Scooter, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Carole Starke
Bette, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen
Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn Zorba
Dinah-mite, Shetland Sheepdog, Sandra Shiere

12 #of dogs 23

Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King

Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Ben, Border Terrier, Louise Traska

Tessa, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret McKulsky
Chase, All American, Megan O'Brien

Deuce, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Luf

Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Rogers
Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki Davis
Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa Manzi
Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon

Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn
Kurdzionak

Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah Gibson

Dazzle, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie Murphy
Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuiness

Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh

Tanya, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar
Webster

Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes
Zeeba, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen Specht
Raven, Shetland Sheepdog, Jack Ostroff
Sierra, Australian Cattle Dog, Cheryl Hutchings
AJ, Shetland Sheepdog, Maggie Ostroff

Kia, All American, Beth Fatse

16 #of dogs 40

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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16001 AXIABanu, Shetland Sheepdog, Janet Induni 20030 AXAGrin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-Parks

16002 AXA " Pepper, Miniature American Shepherd, Sally 20044 AR Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
Germano 20058 AXA - Secret, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Marks

16004 AXA Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C Herrick 20005 A8 Ereddie, Border Collie, Juliet Weissberg

16038 ** Robin, Border Collie, Carl Specht 20006 A8 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne Meadows

16049 ** Fynn, Border Collie, Megan O'Brien 20008 M8 Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann Boomhower

16003 B Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith Denberg 20009 A8 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

16005 AXB Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 20010 B 70 Vizsla, Marissa D'Andrea

Barnett , -
AX0B 20011 A8 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia Doyle

16006 Catcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson s . .
16007 M Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing 20012 Sunshine, Golden Retriever, Joanne Meadows
20013 AXB - Ember, Border Collie, John Green

16008  "*® Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C Herrick . .
16009 A8 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh 20015 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara Mongeon
20016 AXB - Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

16010 MB - Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue

Barnett 20017 AXB Belle, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
16011 AXB.Rumli, Mudi, Erika Kiss 20018 A8 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray Desmarais
16012 A8 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie Olsen 20019~ Breezey, All American, Jill Nestor
16014 AXB Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 20020 A Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine Humphrey

Webster 20022 AXB | ulu, Border Collie, Juliet Weissberg
16017 " Ty, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorte 20023  A“® Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy Sconza
16018 AXB - Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri Arnold 20024 A8 Bysy Izzy, Boxer, Allison Vicuna
16019 A% Hopper, Australian Cattle Dog, Jill Nestor 20025 A8 Frisco, Whippet, Louise Hoelscher
16021 <% Tat, Whippet, Louise Hoelscher 20026 " Max, Golden Retriever, Bob Young
16022 "“® Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy Breault 20028 ™8 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val Mermall
16023 **® Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn Mancino 20029 *® Cara, Golden Retriever, Nora Hayes
16024 B Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson 20059 B Kelso, Border Collie, Delaney Ratner
16025 *** Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King 20060 " Jada, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Marks
16026 **® Meally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis 20061  ““& Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
16045 B Schatzi, Australian Shepherd, Victoria Greymont 20062 A8 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie Gedney
16046 **® Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthy 20063  AX® Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
16047 *%* Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie Gedney 20031 8 Suede, Collie, Noreen Bennett
16060 A8 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice Pier 20032 APB Pevton, Collie, Noreen Bennett
16027 A8 Seorus, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth 20034 APB \olly, Boxer, Allison Vicuna
16028 " Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth 20035  AP® Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe Mscisz
16029 AP Juice, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt 20036 APB \aggie, Golden Retriever, Bob Young
16030 ™" Bluesette, Belgian Tervuren, Geoff Stern 20037 A8 Annie, Pointer, Debra Pereira
16032 *™ Rook, Border Collie, Marilyn Pinard 20038 AP® Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette Chorney
16033 AP Tallie, Golden Retriever, Randall Miller 20039 AP8 pympkin, Vizsla, Denise Cormier
16034 A8 Qliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen Wiedie 20040 APB Brogan, Collie, Becky Smith
16035 A8 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth 20041 APB Flicka, Pointer, Nancy Oglesby
16037 A8 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye 20042 A8 Shumai, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
16039 A" Jet Australian Shepherd, Val Mermall 20064  AP® Nymble, German Shepherd Dog, Sandra Leiser
16048 APB - Meghan, Border Collie, Regina Landesberg
16050 APB Eve, Collie, Kathryn Weare Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 26

24001 AXIA\Nizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine Seibert
Jump Height = 20 # of dogs 41 24002 AR Keno, German Shepherd Dog, Joe DeYoung
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24003 A Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne Eliot

24005 AXB Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 3

24006 AXB - Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe 24004 OA Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
24007 AXB - Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary Hofelich 24028 OA  Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan

24008 AB Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan Ewart 24036 OA Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan

24009 M8 Chance, Doberman Pinscher, Gwen Gerow

24010 ™ Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt Judge: Laura English

24011 B Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane Sumrall

24012 AXB Tag, Doberman, Rae O'Leary

24014 AXBGplash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere

24015 AXB Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher

24016 AXB - Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

24017 M8 Blaze, Vizsla, Erika Kiss

24019 AXB Deacon Blues, Labrador Retriever, Elaine Humphrey

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 2
8022 NAB - Phoenix, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Dusty Nason
8030 NAR Figaro, All American, Mary Moynihan

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 2
24020 M8 Antares, Weimaraner, Pat Sandillo 12024 NP Pate, Papillon, Mary A. McFarland
24021 ™ Colby, Golden Retriever, Jane Knight 12033 P Billy, Boston Terrier, Christine Dwyer
24022 AXB Beetle, German Shepherd Dog, Kate Harding
24023 MB  Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen Reinhardt Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 3
24024 %% Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira 16042 M8 Rogan, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce Rivers
24025 X Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe 16044 NAB Keri, Shetland Sheepdog, Onnaka Dudley
24027 AXB Keira, Doberman Pinscher, Janet Chardavoyne 16075 NAIA- Jyn. All American, Mary Moynihan
24032 M8 Sakura, Doberman Pinscher, Linda Krukar
24034 AXB - Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann Milheron Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 8
24035 AXB - Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinney 20045 NAB - Cricket, American Staffordshire Terrier, John
O'Hanlon
. 20047 NAB Maya, Collie, Karin Sheehy
Judge: Laura English 20048 B Ruby, Siberian Husky, Carol Benway
Jumpers Open/Open P 20070 NAR Percy, Border Collie, Cathy Beck
20050 NA® Kasch, German Shepherd Dog, Jan Edmands
Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 6 20051 NAP Ben, Vizsla, Kim Himmelfarb
16043 °¥ Epi, Shetland Sheepdog, Janet Induni 20067  “P Gwen, Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth Atkinson
16051 OA Harry, Border Collie, Gina Palumbo 20069 NAP Thomne, Collie, Jody Arseneault
16052 OAl Belle, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Phyllis
Hutchinson Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 2
16040 %% Tucker, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'Keefe 24030 NA | ey, Doberman Pinscher, Adrienne Mesko
16053 0P Kairo, Australian Kelpie, Cheryl Hutchings 24031 NAB Connor, Weimaraner, Pam Patunoff
16054 %% Hollye, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Phyllis
Hutchinson
Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 6
20002 OA Darby, Australian Shepherd, Debi O'Keefe
20043 OA - James, Australian Shepherd, Sally King
20065 OA |bex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne Ksiazek
20066 OA) Demanda, Collie, Kathryn Weare
20068 oAl Libby, Border Collie, Regina Landesberg
20046 0% Sooner, Bouvier Des Flandres, Andie Newman
Page 6 of 6

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



